Docket No.; 188-9000-G

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P06/REV04		TS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	FAIEN	19 ONLT	
	ent and Trademark Off	Y Y	<u>▼</u> ▼
To the Director of the United States Pate  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	and Hadellark On		
Truheat, LLC		Name and address of rec     Name: <u>Truheat, Inc.</u> Internal Address:	ceiving party(les):
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			•
Assignment □ ∧     Security Agreement □ ⟨	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 700 Gra	nd Street
OtherExecution Date: May 7, 2004	<u> </u>	City: Allegan	State: MI ZIP: 49010
	<u> </u>	Additional name(s) & address(	es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
See Exhibit A	Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s) See Exhibit A	08627232
	ditional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	espondence	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:
Name: Leon E. Redman  Internal Address: Legal Department  Masco Corporation		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41);  Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to c	or insufficiency should be
Street Address: 21001 Van Born Road		Authorized to be charg  8. Deposit account number:  13-1981	ed to deposit account
City: Taylor State: M	I ZIP: 48180	(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.  Leon E. Redman, Reg. No. 26,021  Name of Person Signing  Total number of page	ne foregoing informa	se THIS SPACE tion is true and correct and any Signature	

## **EXHIBIT A**

<u>U.S. PATENTS</u>	
6,621,985	ELECTRIC WATER HEATER USED ON SUNDANCE TUBULAR HOT TUB HEATERS
6,555,796	HEATER HAVING OVERTEMPERATURE CONTROL USED ON KOHLER JETTED TUB HEATERS
6,080,973	ELECTRIC WATER HEATER USED ON SUNDANCE HOT TUB HEATERS
6,596,951	SNAP DISC PRESSURE/VACUUM SWITCH USED ON KOHLER JETTED TUB
5,724,478	LIQUID HEATER ASSEMBLY USED ON OLD WATKINS "OUT-OF-WATER" HEATER
6,460,202	
6,694,541	TRANSPARENT FITTINGS FOR SPAS AND THE LIKE
D388,161	WATKINS "OUT-OF-WATER" HEATER
_	

## **FOREIGN PATENTS**

9853	MEXICAN REGISTRATION SIMILAR TO U.S. PAT. 5,724,478
A	CANADIAN REGISTRATION SIMILAR TO U.S. PAT. 5,724,478
AA	NEW ZEALAND REGISTRATION SIMILAR TO U.S. PAT 5 724 478

## PATENTS PENDING

Application #	Patent Applications
---------------	---------------------

Not Available	BISSELL FLOOR CLEANER
---------------	-----------------------

(Including reissues, re-examinations, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisionals)

## Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, TruHeat, LLC., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Michigan, having an address at 700 Grand Street, Allegan, Michigan 49010 and Sherwood-Templeton Coal Company, Inc., an Indiana corporation having an address at 701 Wabash Avenue, Suite 501, Terre Haute, Indiana 47807 (collectively "Assignor") warrants that it is the owner of patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A hereof, and any foreign patents, patent applications and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein ("Property"); and

WHEREAS, Truheat, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having an address at 700 Grand Street, Allegan, Michigan 49010 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Property.

WOW, PHERMORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable to six mation, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby accommunicated. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and have the interest absolutely and forever, the entire right, and the transfer to the traperty throughout the world have a following ment: In a right for my and all previously the interest and rote: Its proceeds relating to and arising the following ment: Its same to be held and enjoyed by the own introduced the same to be held and enjoyed by the own introduced the same to be held and enjoyed by and on legal representatives for which the Property has been granted to fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Property in Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 019147 FRAME: 0176

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, assignor has be signed as of the $\overline{}$ day of $\underline{}$	s caused this Assignment to
	TRUHEAT, LLC
,	By: NAMIL Its: VP-ADMI
Course of Kalarha 700	
Down to re to be the person instrument on bahalf of the corporation	
AMY L. WHAMILTON  Notary Public, Barry County, MI  [seal] Acting in La Jama 762  My Commission Expires Sept. 17, 2006	My Public
	SHERWOOD-TEMPLETON COAL
	COMPANY, INC. By: Sald May
State of Michigan:	its: VP-Aout.  2004, before me, a personally appeared corporation,

**PATENT REEL: 019147 FRAME: 0177** 

**RECORDED: 04/10/2007**